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The Directors of the companies listed in Appendix 1 (the “Companies™)

The Wolseley Center

Harrison Way

Leamington Spa

CV313HH

United Kaingdom

5 April 2016

Dear 8Sirs,

Notice of resignation as auditors

In accordance with Section 516 of the Companies Act 2006 (the Act), we give notice that we are \
resigning as auditors of the Companies with effect from 5 April 2016, which is before the end of

our term of office (
We enclose our statement of circumstances 1n accordance with Section 519 of the Act.

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
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PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 1 Embankment Place, London, WC2N 6RH )
T +44(0) 2075 835 000, F +44(0) 2072 124 652, winw pwe co uk
PricewaterhouseCoopers 1LP 15 a limited liabllity partnership reglstered In England with registered himber QC303525 Tha registered office of

PricewatethcuseCoepers LLP Is 1 Embarkment Place onden WC2ZN 6RH, Pr nopers LLP I authorised and regulated by tha Financlal Conduet Authority for designated
nvestment buslngss,
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Appendix t
Company name

A C Electrical Holdings Limuted
A C Electrical Wholesale Limtted
Fusion Provida Holdco Lymited
Fusion Provida UK Limited

Hall & Co Luted

Homeoutlet Online Limited

MPS Builders Merchants Limited
Nevill Long Limited

T & R Electrical Wholesalers Ltd
Utihty Power Systems Limited
Wolseley Green Deal Services Limited
Wolseley Haworth Lamited
Wolseley UK Limited

Wolseley Utiihes Limited

Registered no.

01951351

01204867
08785917
08604816
00058189
07918020
03068183
00184628
00782985
05744846
08218051
00514573
00636445
08144358




