

The Directors of the companies listed in Appendix 1 (the "Companies")
The Wolseley Center
Harrison Way
Leamington Spa
CV31 3HH
United Kingdom

5 April 2016

Dear Sirs,

Notice of resignation as auditors

Macuralerhouse Copers CLP

In accordance with Section 516 of the Companies Act 2006 (the Act), we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of the Companies with effect from 5 April 2016, which is before the end of our term of office

We enclose our statement of circumstances in accordance with Section 519 of the Act.

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

THURSDAY

A17

28/04/2016 COMPANIES HOUSE #356

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 1 Embankment Place, London, WC2N 6RH T +44 (0) 2075 835 000, F +44 (0) 2072 124 652, www pwc co uk



Appendix 1

Company name	<u>Registered no.</u>
A C Electrical Holdings Limited	01951351
A C Electrical Wholesale Limited	01204867
Fusion Provida Holdco Limited	08785917
Fusion Provida UK Limited	08604816
Hall & Co Limited	00058189
Homeoutlet Online Limited	07918020
MPS Builders Merchants Limited	03068183
Nevill Long Limited	00184628
T & R Electrical Wholesalers Ltd	00782985
Utility Power Systems Limited	05744846
Wolseley Green Deal Services Limited	08218951
Wolseley Haworth Limited	00514573
Wolseley UK Limited	00636445
Wolseley Utilities Limited	08144358